Dated: April 4, 2016. Crystal Robinson,

Committee Management Officer. [FR Doc. 2016–07956 Filed 4–6–16; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7555-01-P

#### **POSTAL SERVICE**

# Product Change—Priority Mail Negotiated Service Agreement

**AGENCY:** Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Effective date: April 7, 2016.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Elizabeth A. Reed, 202–268–3179.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 31, 2016, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United States Postal Service to Add Priority Mail Contract 204 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2016–114, CP2016–145.

#### Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2016–07939 Filed 4–6–16; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

#### **POSTAL SERVICE**

# Product Change—First-Class Package Service Negotiated Service Agreement

**AGENCY:** Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List. DATES: Effective date: April 7, 2016. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 31, 2016, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United States Postal Service to Add First-Class Package Service Contract 49 to

Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2016–116, CP2016–147.

#### Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2016–07941 Filed 4–6–16; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

### **POSTAL SERVICE**

#### Product Change—Priority Mail Negotiated Service Agreement

**AGENCY:** Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

**SUMMARY:** The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List. DATES: Effective date: April 7, 2016. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Elizabeth A. Reed, 202-268-3179. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 31, 2016, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United States Postal Service to Add Priority Mail Contract 205 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2016-115, CP2016-146.

#### Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2016–07940 Filed 4–6–16; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

#### **POSTAL SERVICE**

# Product Change—First-Class Package Service Negotiated Service Agreement

**AGENCY:** Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

**SUMMARY:** The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List. DATES: Effective date: April 7, 2016. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Elizabeth A. Reed, 202-268-3179. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 31, 2016, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a Request of the United

States Postal Service to Add First-Class Package Service Contract 50 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2016–117, CP2016–148.

#### Stanley F. Mires,

Attorney, Federal Compliance. [FR Doc. 2016–07942 Filed 4–6–16; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34–77495; File No. SR–NASDAQ–2016–046]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC; Notice of Filing and Immediate Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change To Amend Fees Under Rules 7015(b) and (g)

April 1, 2016.

Pursuant to Section 19(b)(1) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act"),¹ and Rule 19b–4 thereunder,² notice is hereby given that on March 29, 2016, The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC ("Exchange") filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC" or "Commission") the proposed rule change as described in Items I, II, and III, below, which Items have been prepared by the Exchange. The Commission is publishing this notice to solicit comments on the proposed rule change from interested persons.

## I. Self-Regulatory Organization's Statement of the Terms of the Substance of the Proposed Rule Change

The Exchange proposes to amend the Exchange's access services fees at Rules 7015(b) and (g) to increase the port fees charged to members and non-members for ports used to enter orders into Exchange systems, in connection with the use of the FIX, RASH and OUCH trading telecommunication protocols. While these amendments are effective upon filing, the Exchange has designated the proposed amendments to be operative on April 1, 2016.

The text of the proposed rule change is available on the Exchange's Web site at <a href="http://nasdaq.cchwallstreet.com">http://nasdaq.cchwallstreet.com</a>, at the principal office of the Exchange, and at the Commission's Public Reference Room.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 17 CFR 240.19b-4.